
ISSUE ID: 2015/I/16290

COMPANIES ACTS 1963 TO 2013
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 15th April, 2015
INVOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 12(2) OF THE COMPANIES (AMENDMENT) ACT, 1982,
 AS AMENDED BY SECTION 46 OF THE COMPANIES (AMENDMENT) (NO. 2) ACT, 1999 THAT AT THE 
EXPIRATION OF ONE MONTH FROM THE DATE OF THE NOTICE SPECIFIED IN RESPECT OF EACH COMPANY,
 THE NAME OF THE COMPANY MENTIONED HEREIN WILL, UNLESS ALL OUTSTANDING RETURNS ARE 
DELIVERED TO THE REGISTRAR, BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER, AND THE COMPANY WILL BE DISSOLVED.'



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 15 April 2015 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Assistant Registrar of Companies
Eileen O'Carroll

15-APR-15

15-APR-15

15-APR-15

15-APR-15

15-APR-15

15-APR-15

359035

372726

437185

454765

472691

515716

FOCUS HYGIENE SUPPLIES 
LIMITED

AISLING CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

DRC DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

FBR CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

TM LEARNING LIMITED

PHILIP LEE TRUSTEE SERVICES 
LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


