



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2015/I/16290

INVOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE
WEDNESDAY, 15th April, 2015
COMPANIES ACTS 1963 TO 2013
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF



COMPANY STRIKE OFF

COMPANY STRIKE OFF					
Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
359035	FOCUS HYGIENE SUPPLIES LIMITED	15-APR-15			
372726	AISLING CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	15-APR-15			
437185	DRC DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	15-APR-15			
454765	FBR CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	15-APR-15			
472691	TM LEARNING LIMITED	15-APR-15			
515716	PHILIP LEE TRUSTEE SERVICES LIMITED	15-APR-15			